
 
State-Wide Multiple Listing Service 

2026 - Board of Directors 

Officers 
President Deborah Schusterman 
 BRIZO Real Estate Services 

1643 Warwick Avenue #102 
Warwick, RI 02889 

Office Phone: 401-688-0090 
Listing Phone: 401-688-0090 
Email: debbschusterman@gmail.com 

  
 

President-Elect Joseph Luca 
 RE/MAX Preferred 

1417 Douglas Avenue 
North Providence, RI 02904 

Office Phone: 401-353-2200 
Listing Phone: 401-580-9797 
Email: Joe@JoeLucaREALTOR.com 
 

 

Secretary/Treasurer Kevin Dumont 
 Better Living Real Estate 

15 Wall Street, #9157 
Foxboro, MA 02035 

Office Phone: 781-821-0105 
Listing Phone: 401-305-0893 
Email: KevinDumont@BetterLivingRE.com 
 

 

Directors 
Julie Ann Chalue 
New England Properties 
282 County Road 
Barrington, RI 02806 
 
Office Phone:401-247-0900 
Listing Phone: 401-641-0768 
Email: julie@neproperties.com 
 

Bryant Da Cruz 
Real Broker, LLC 
10 Dorrance Street, Suite 700 PMG6760 
Providence, RI 02903 
 
Office Phone: 855-450-0442 
Listing Phone: 401-216-4777 
Email: bryant@legacypartnersri.com 
 

Gregory Eccleston 
HomeSmart Professionals 
100 Quaker Lane 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 
Office Phone: 401-921-5011 
Listing Phone: 401-480-1701 
Email: gregsellsri@gmail.com 
 

Deborah Foppert 
Jamestown Real Estate LLC 
57 Narragansett Avenue 
Jamestown, RI 02835 
 
Office Phone: 401-423-2329 
Listing Phone: 401-423-2329  
Email: Deb.Foppert@gmail.com 
 

Amanda Hannon 
LPT Realty 
9 Whipple Street, #7 
Cumberland, RI 02864 
 
Office Phone: 401-757-0845 
Listing Phone: 401-575-7854 
Email: amanda.hannon@lpt.com 
 

Kristen Holloway 
Compass 
4009 Old Post Road 
Charlestown, RI 02813 
 
Office Phone: 401-364-3388 
Listing Phone: 401-787-2752 
Email: kristen.holloway@compass.com 
 

Richard Houle 
HomeSmart Professionals 
100 Quaker Lane 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 
Office Phone: 401-921-1500 
Listing Phone: 401-301-8776 
Email: Richard@PeterIzzi.com 
 

Paul Kulp 
RE/MAX Advantage Group 
652 East Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02886 
 
Office Phone: 401-823-1500 
Listing Phone: 401-603-6513 
Email: paulkulp5000@gmail.com 
 



Patrick McGrath 
First Resort, LLC 
136 W. Main Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
 
Office Phone: 401-849-8020 
Listing Phone: 401-640-1766 
Email: Patrick@patricksri.com 
 

Steven Sitrin 
William Raveis Inspire 
268 Bellevue Avenue 
Newport, RI 02840 
 
Office Phone: 401-846-3800 
Listing Phone: 401-222-9717 
Email: steven.sitrin@raveis.com 
 

Nick Slocum 
eXp Realty 
4372 Post Road 
Warwick, RI 02818 
 
Office Phone: 888-315-3445 
Listing Phone: 401-862-7012 
Email: nick@slocumhometeam.com 

 

Non-Voting Members 
MLS Immediate Past President  
Stephen Larson 
RE/MAX Professionals Newport, Inc. 
55 Memorial Boulevard 
Portsmouth, RI 02840 
 
Office Phone: 401-849-0100 
Listing Phone: 401-965-5651 
Email: Steve@Steve-Larson.com 

 

 


